Docket No.: LUKP:137 US

Nev. 03-01) NAP Nia 10654 (1007 (aug. 5/24/2000))	TS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	T T T
	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Reinhard BERGER Thomas WEBER	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Luk Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG Address: Industriestrasse 3
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Buhl State/Prov.: Country: Germany ZIP: 77815 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati Patent Application No. Filing date 10/907,535 04/05/2005	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Howard M. Ellis Registration No. 25,856 Address: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC 5555 Main Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Country: US ZIP: 14221	8. Deposit account number: 50-0822 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Howard M. Ellis Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 3, 2005 Signature Sover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. LUKP:137 US			1	
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
×				
(⊠	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
Q				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the l	Title of the Invention			
METHOD FOR TRIGGERING THE CLUTCH MOMENT OF A CLUTCH OF AN AUTOMATED GEAR AND DEVICE FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE METHOD				
Inventors (as	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
Reinhard B	ERGER	Sasenweg 6, 77815 Buhl, Germany		
Thomas W	Thomas WEBER Rosenweg 1, 76461 Muggensturm, Germany			
		half state of the		
	MANUAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				
Assignee	Assignee			
	Name	Address		
LuK Lamell	LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG Industriestrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		[Page 1 of 2]	A\$034/R#WM	

PATENT REEL: 018198 FRAME: 0070

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors: single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relssue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Reinhard BERGER	Reinerd Rey 1 4.4.2005
Thomas WEBER	Re: hed Bey 1 4.4. 2005 Thomas Wills 104.04.2005

Page 2 of 2 j

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/907,535 Attorney Docket No. LUKP:137US

August 31, 2006.

<u>Certificate of Facsimile Transmission</u> I certify that this Letter is being facsimile

transmitted to the United States Patent and

Trademark Office in accordance with 37 CFR §1.8 to Facsimile Number 571-273-0140 on

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor(s): Reinhard BERGER

Thomas WEBER

Assignee(s): LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG

U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/907,535

Filed:

April 05, 2005

For:

METHOD FOR TRIGGERING THE CLUTCH MOMENT OF A CLUTCH OF AN

AUTOMATED GEAR AND DEVICE FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE

METHOD

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

SECOND REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, the original of which was sent to the Patent Office by facsimile on May 5, 2005. As instructed by Dorothy of Assignment Recordation Services, on August 31, 2006, we are resending the copies as originally transmitted to the Patent Office for recordation.

Respectfully submitted

Howard M. Ellis

Registration No. 25,856 Attorney for Applicant

Simpson & Simpson, PLLC

5555 Main Street

Williamsville, NY 14221-5406

Dated:

HME/rlj Enclosure

> PATENT REEL: 018198 FRAME: 0072

SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

5555 MAIN STREET
WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221-5406 US
TELEPHONE (716) 626-1564
FACSIMILE (716) 626-0366
WWW.IDEALAWYERS.COM

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax #:

571-273-0140

From:

Howard M. Ellis

Date:

August 31, 2006

Pages:

6 (including fax cover sheet)

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/907,535

Our Ref. No.: 1243.LUKP:137US

Message:

I certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 CFR §1.8 to Facsimile Number 571-273-0140 on August 31, 2006.

Howard M. Ellis

Registration No. 25,586

cc: Accounts Manager

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The accompanying message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may represent an attorney-client communication or otherwise contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any duplication or distribution of this communication is unauthorized and prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire communication to us at the above address by mail at our expense.

If any part of this fax transmission is missing or not clearly received, please call and ask for RENEE (716) 626-1564

PATENT REEL: 018198 FRAME: 0073

SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

5555 MAIN STREET
WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221-5406 US
TELEPHONE (716) 626-1564
FACSIMILE (716) 626-0366
WWW.IDEALAWYERS.COM

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax #:

703-306-5995

From:

Howard M. Ellis

Date:

May 3, 2005

Pages:

4 (including fax cover sheet)

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/907,535

Filed: April 5, 2005

Our Ref No:

1243.LUKP:137 US

Message:

I certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 CFR §1.8 to Facsimile Number 703-306-5995 on May 3, 2005.

Howard M. Ellis

Registration No. 25, 856

cc: E. Schwartz, Accounts Manager

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The accompanying message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may represent an attorney-client communication or otherwise contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any duplication or distribution of this communication is unauthorized and prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire communication to us at the above address by mail at our expense.

If any part of this fax transmission is missing or not clearly received, please call and ask for AMY (716) 626-1564

PATENT REEL: 018198 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 08/31/2006